TeamStaff shareholders and the Company's investment banker (312,010
   shares) at an estimated fair market value of $7,310,000 ($8,000 par
   value common stock and $7,302,000 additional paid in capital).

(6)  Including acquisition costs.

(7)  Represents the adjustment to record goodwill related to the acquisition
   and adjustments to reflect the estimated fair value of the intangibles.

   37 of 42

   3
   TEAMSTAFF, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS
   FOR THE THREE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 1998

   Pro Forma
   --------------------------------
   TeamStaff, Inc.   TeamStaff Cos.   Adjustments   Combined
   ---------------   --------------   -----------   --------

REVENUES   $ 39,699,000   $ 29,320,000   $   --   $ 69,019,000

DIRECT EXPENSES   36,705,000   28,405,000   --   65,110,000
   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------

   Gross profit   2,994,000   915,000   --   3,909,000

SELLING, GENERAL AND ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES   2,150,000   1,246,000   --   3,396,000

DEPRECIATION AND AMORTIZATION   176,000   48,000   127,000(1)   351,000
   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------

   Income from operations   668,000   (379,000)   (127,000)   162,000
   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------

OTHER INCOME (EXPENSE)
   Interest and other income   104,000   347,000   (350,000)(2)   101,000
   Interest expense   (166,000)   (362,000)   146,000(2)(3)   (382,000)
   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------
   (62,000)   (15,000)   (204,000)   (281,000)
   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------

   Income before tax   606,000   (394,000)   (331,000)   (119,000)

INCOME TAX EXPENSE   (271,000)   (29,000)   296,000(4)   (4,000)
   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------

NET INCOME   $   335,000   $   (423,000)   $   (35,000)   $   (123,000)
   ============   ============   ============   ============

BASIC EARNINGS PER COMMON SHARE   $   0.02   $   (0.00)
   ============   ============

WEIGHTED AVERAGE SHARES OUTSTANDING   19,363,511   8,545,344(5)   27,908,855
   ============   ============   ============

DILUTED EARNINGS PER COMMON SHARE   $   0.02   $   (0.00)
   ============   ============

DILUTED SHARES OUTSTANDING   19,518,235   8,545,344   28,063,579
   ============   ============   ============

(1)   Represents three months of amortization of intangible assets over 25
   years.

(2)   Represents the elimination of the interest expense and interest income
   on the TeamStaff Companies' historical debt which was paid at the time
   of merger.

(3)   Represents three months of interest expense resulting from the
   financing of the merger.

(4)   Represents a reduction to income tax expense as a result of the
   TeamStaff Companies' loss.

(5)   Includes 8,233,334 common shares issued to TeamStaff Companies'
   shareholders and 312,010 common shares issued to investment bankers in
   connection with the acquisition.

   38 of 42

   4
   TEAMSTAFF, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS
   FOR THE YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 1998

   Pro Forma
   ----------------   ------------------   -----------------------------------------
   TeamStaff, Inc.   TeamStaff Cos.   Adjustments   Combined
   ----------------   ------------------   -----------------   -----------------

REVENUES   $ 139,675,000   $ 113,501,000   $   -   $ 253,176,000

DIRECT EXPENSES   129,747,000   109,361,000   -   239,108,000
   ----------------   ------------------   ----------------   -----------------

   Gross profit   9,928,000   4,140,000   -   14,068,000

SELLING, GENERAL AND ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES   7,389,000   4,317,000   -   11,706,000

DEPRECIATION AND AMORTIZATION   661,000   121,000   509,000 (1)   1,291,000
   ----------------   ------------------   ----------------   -----------------

   Income from operations   1,878,000   (298,000)   (509,000)   1,071,000
   ----------------   ------------------   ----------------   -----------------

OTHER INCOME (EXPENSE)

   Interest and other income   83,000   352,000   (354,000) (2)   81,000
   Interest expense   (554,000)   (447,000)   (409,000) (2)(3)   (1,410,000)
   ----------------   ------------------   ----------------   -----------------
   (471,000)   (95,000)   (763,000)   (1,329,000)
   ----------------   ------------------   ----------------   -----------------

   Income before tax   1,407,000   (393,000)   (1,272,000)   (258,000)

INCOME TAX (EXPENSE) BENEFIT   1,296,000   (29,000)   -   1,267,000
   ----------------   ------------------   ----------------   -----------------

NET INCOME   $  2,703,000   $  (422,000)   $(1,272,000)   $  1,009,000
   ================   ==================   ================   =================

BASIC EARNINGS PER COMMON SHARE   $   0.14   $   0.04
   ================   ================

WEIGHTED AVERAGE SHARES OUTSTANDING   19,271,897   8,545,344(4)   27,817,241
   ================   ================   ================

DILUTED EARNINGS PER COMMON SHARE   $   0.14   $   0.04
   ================   ================

DILUTED SHARES OUTSTANDING   19,403,298   8,545,344   27,948,642
   ================   ================   ================

(1)   Represents the amortization of intangible assets over 25 years

(2)   Represents the elimination of the interest expense and interest income
   on the TeamStaff Companie's historical debt which was paid at the time
   of merger.

(3)   Represents the increase in interest expense resulting from the
   financing of the merger

(4)   Includes 8,233,334 common shares issued to TeamStaff Companies
   shareholders and 312,010 common shares issued to investment bankers in